Amendment
City of Corpus Christi
Purchasing Division

Date: November 8, 2018
Service Agreement No.: 776 — Sireet Sweeping
Reference: SA 776 Amendment No. 2

Service Agreement Current Value: $932,596.00

The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, and Coastal
Maintenance Concepts, LLC, Corpus Christi, Texas, hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, do
hereby make and enter into this Amendment which, together with the Service Agreement No. 776 and
all other duly executed Amendments, constitutes the entire agreement under the above-referenced
Service Agreement between the City and the Contractor.

This Amendment modifies Section 2. Term to exercise the second and final option term
under the above-referenced service agreement. The term is revised as follows:

1. Current Agreement Term: 11/01/2016-10/31/2018
2. Revised Agreement Term: 11/01/2016-10/31/2019

This Amendment modifies Section 3. Compensation and Payment under the above-

referenced service agreement, effective through the end date of the above-referenced
service agreement as follows:

Increases the contract by $466,296.50 for the 12-month extension, therefore the revised
value of this Service Agreement is $1,398,892.50. Please note this increase reflects a $1
decrease to correct the rounding errors in starting contract value and amended amounts
reflected on Amendment 1.

The Contractor and the City agree to and shail abide by all terms and conditions of the original Service
Agreement and any Amendments to that Agreement, to the extent they are not in conflict with the
terms of this Amendment.

-

)Méam 159008 Vo 2 Dok U-ie.18
Byfon Sharon Date Kim Baker Date

Coastal Maintenance Concepts, LLC Asst. Director of Financial Services
City of Corpus Christi, Texas




