Amendment
City of Corpus Christi
Contracts and Procurement Department

Date: February 28, 2020

Service Agreement No.: 776 — Street Sweeping

Reference: SA 776 Amendment No. 4
Service Agreement Current Not to Exceed Value: $1,398,892.50

The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, and Coastal Maintenance
Concepts, LLC, hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, do hereby make and enter into this
amendment (the “Amendment”) which, together with the Service Agreement No. 776 (the “Agreement”)
and all other duly executed amendments, constitutes the entire agreement between the City and the
Contractor.

Section 2. Term of the Agreement is amended to extend the term to March 22, 2020 to allow
additional time for the procurement process and award of a hew agreement. This Agreement
shall automatically terminate upon the effective date of any agreement the City awards for
this service. The City will provide notice of the award of a new agreement. The term is revised
as follows:

1. Current Agreement Term: 11/01/2016 — 02/29/2020
2. Revised Agreement Term: 11/01/2016 — 03/22/2020

Section 3. Compensation and Payment of the Agreement is amended, effective through the
end date as follows:

Increases the value of the Agreement by an amount not to exceed $30,000 for extended term,
therefore the revised value of this Service Agreement is not to exceed $1,428,892.50.

The Contractor and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original
Agreement and any amendments to that Agreement, to the extent they are not in conflict with the terms
of this Amendment.

gg[kon Shal’()lﬂ 03-04-2020
Byron Sharon Date APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
Coastal Maintenance Concepts, LLC Aimee Alcorn-Reed
A, /. 2020.03.0914:49:28
oo L0500
A.5. 2020 Assistant City Attorney Date
Kim Baker Date

Director of Contracts and Procurement
City of Corpus Christi, Texas



		2020-03-09T14:49:28-0500
	Aimee Alcorn-Reed




